

Only an elite few will be given the privilege to Escape from the Ordinary for an extra day while soaking up the exotic splendor of Panama! Strive to be a part of the Pinnacle Club!

Track your progress monthly by viewing the leaders conference tracking report found in 'The Insider'.

# **Qualification Period**

December 22, 2014 – December 18, 2015

## Location

The Westin Playa Bonita, Panama All-Inclusive Resort

### **Pinnacle Club Conference Dates**

February 9 - 14, 2016

### **Pinnacle Club Qualifications**

Top 6 Placed Life PC Top 4 Placed Total PC Top 2 EGA Life PC Top 1 GA Life PC Top 1 MD Life PC Top 1 MS Life PC

### Rules:

Qualifiers must have an active contract with Transamerica Agency Network and be in good standing with the company at the time of the trip. Business written on a rep's own life or immediate family will not count towards trip qualifications.

Transamerica Agency Network will be the sole authority in determining qualifying participants. The trip is not transferable. If the qualifier cannot attend the trip, no other compensation will be offered. Transamerica reserves the right to modify, change, or cancel trip and/or qualifications at any time.

#### Conference details:

Included in the conference: Round-trip airfare (coach class) for two (qualifier and guest), four nights lodging (one room) and several morning and evening meals. Not included in the conference: baggage fees, airport parking, mileage to/from your departing airport, meals while traveling to/ from Panama, meals on your own, optional tours and activities not included in your program, extra bar charges, telephone calls, gift purchases, room services, movies, laundry, and any other items not specifically mentioned as "included". Qualifiers living outside of the continental U.S. will receive a \$1,000 cap on airfare.

Under current tax laws and regulations gross income includes amounts received as prizes and awards. Accordingly, the value of your award/trip will be treated as additional compensation for purposes of any applicable tax reporting.

#### For agent use only. Not for public distribution.

Transamerica Agency Network, Inc. is a licensed insurance agency with Transamerica Life Insurance Company and affiliated Transamerica companies offering insurance and financial products.



